

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th June, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

10	S/187/2025	)	Mr. Himanshu Singh i/b. White and Brief
	with	)	Advocates, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
		)	P.C.: In view of Affidavit of Service filed on
		)	15.05.2026, defendant nos. 1 and 4 were
		)	served with Writ of Summons by way of
		)	Substituted Service. However, defendant nos.
		)	1 and 4 neither appeared nor filed written
		)	statement with period of 30 days. Hence, suit
		)	against defendant nos. 1 and 4 is transferred
		)	to the list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Remove from board.

Date : 17.06.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master